  [AK9723AJ]
018015111-E-02  2021/9
 - 1 -
1. General Description
The AK9723AJ is the IR LED driver and Analog Front End (AFE) IC for signal processing of IR photo
detector. The AK9723AJ has dual channel AFE and an ADC for digital output, and IR photo detector
output signals can be obtained at the same time. The AK9723AJ can communicate with HOST MCU
through I2C bus. The AK9723AJ is suitable for NDIR gas sensing processing using IR LED and IR

 - 32 -
15.3. Marking
16. Ordering Guide
AK9723AJ -40 ~ 85ºC 16-pin QFN Industrial Grade
17. Revision History
Date (Y/M/D) Revision Reason Page Contents
19/3/8 00 First Edition
19/8/23 01 Updated 4, 5 Figure and table numbers
  Updated 7 ITME [7:0] and MLOOP [3:0] value in Table 10.1
  Updated 9 Symbol name of "Bus free time” in Table 10.4
and Table 10.5
  Added 10 Table 10.8 Measurement interval condition
  Updated 11 Analog circuit status in Table 11.1
  Updated 12 MLOOP [3:0] in Figure 11.2
  Updated 13 Text of Section 11.5
  Updated 14 Added wait time in Figure 11.4
  Updated 19 Text of Section 12.1.6 (1) and (2)
Y: Year W W: Week L: Lot
Mark Year Mark Week Mark Week Mark Lot
0 2020 01 1 32 32 A 1
1 2021 02 2 33 33 B 2
2 2022 03 3 34 34 C 3
3 2023 04 4 35 35 D 4
4 2024 05 5 36 36 E 5
5 2025 06 6 37 37 F 6
6 2026 07 7 38 38 G 7
7 2027 08 8 39 39 H 8
8 2028 09 9 40 40 J 9
9 2019 10 10 41 41 K 10
  11 11 42 42 L 11
  12 12 43 43 M 12
  13 13 44 44 N 13
  14 14 45 45 P 14
  15 15 46 46 Q 15
  16 16 47 47 R  16
  17 17 48 48 T  17
  18 18 49 49 U  18
  19 19 50 50 V 19
  20 20 51 51 W 20
  21 21 52 52 X 21
  22 22 53 53 Y 22
  23 23   Z 23
  24 24   1 24
  25 25   2 25
  26 26   3 26
  27 27   4 27
  28 28   5 28
  29 29   6 29
  30 30   7 30
  31 31   8 31
      9 32
  [AK9723AJ]
018015111-E-02  2021/9
 - 33 -
  Updated 20 Changed the number of bits in ST1 and CNTL1
registers in Table 13.1
  Updated 23, 24,
25, 26,
27, 28
Section number
  Updated 24 LED forward voltage in Table 13.3
21/9/8 02 Updated 7 Current consumption
  Updated 30 Outline dimensions
018015111-E-02  2021/9
 - 34 -
  IMPORTANT NOTICE
0.  Asahi Kasei Microdevices Corporation (“AKM”) reserves the right to make changes to the
information contained in this document without notice. When you consider any use or application
of AKM product stipulated in this document (“Product”), please make inquiries the sales office of
AKM or authorized distributors as to current status of the Products.
1. All information included in this document are provided only to illustrate the operation and
application examples of AKM Products. AKM neither makes warranties or representations with